
MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL 
VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

2023 
 

 
   DATE    TEAM        PLACE    TIME 

Fri., Aug. 18 Shadyside       Shadyside         7:00 PM 

Fri., Aug. 25 St. Clairsville    Martins Ferry       7:00 PM 
    
Fri., Sept. 1 Tusky Valley    Martins Ferry       7:00 PM 
   (Hall of Fame) 
 
Fri., Sept. 8 Fisher Catholic    Martins Ferry       7:00 PM 
   (Kiddie Camp) 
 
Fri., Sept. 15 Newcomerstown   Newcomerstown 7:00 PM 
    
 
Sat., Sept. 23 Fairfield Christian   Fairfield Christian 7:00 PM 
 
Fri., Sept. 29 Berne Union    Berne Union  7:00 PM 
 
Fri., Oct. 6  Weirton             Martins Ferry  7:00 PM 
                                    (Homecoming) 
 
Fri., Oct. 13 Wheeling Central   Martins Ferry  7:00 PM 
                                    (Senior Night) 
 
Sat., Oct. 21 Bellaire     Bellaire   12:00 PM 
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